

FOI REF: 21/321

05<sup>th</sup> July 2021

Tel: 0300 131 4500

Website: [www.esht.nhs.uk](http://www.esht.nhs.uk)

## FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT

I am responding to your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act. The answers to your specific questions are as follows:

**Please can you supply a list of suppliers your trust to undertake and supply any of the soft facilities listed below under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 ('the Act').**

**1. Guarding Fixed and Mobile**

[Continental Security Ltd.](#)

**2. Security Services Assessment and Design**

[Not used.](#)

**3. Supply, Installation and Maintenance of Security Alarms, Fire Alarms and Access Control Systems**

[Siemens, Synergy Design Services Ltd, Vistec Systems Ltd, Eastbourne Electrical Ltd, Churches Fire Ltd, Amalgamated Ltd,](#)

**4. Supply, Installation and Maintenance of CCTV Systems**

[Vistec Systems Ltd.](#)

**5. Staff Call/Lone Working Devices and Monitoring**

[Page One Ltd, Multitone Electronics Ltd.](#)

Cont.../

**6. Total Security Services Solution**

Continental Ltd.

**7. Porterage**

In House.

**8. Courier Services**

Paperwork Couriers Ltd, Sam's Taxis.

**9. Asbestos Management**

Trust.

**10. Asbestos Removal**

Amstech Group.

**11. Demolition Services**

Individual contract by tender as required.

**12. Lift Maintenance**

Rubax Ltd.

**13. Legionella and Water Treatment Services**

Pro Economy, General Environmental Services Ltd, Beacon Water Treatment.

**14. Fire Risk Assessments and Consultancy Services**

Fire risk assessments currently provided by Trust employed Fire Safety Team.  
Consultancy Services – Authorising Engineer in contract from FPA.

**15. Passive Fire Safety**

Various contractors providing certified passive fire safety. Recently used companies include Dortex, SDS, AirFire, Legrande.

**16. Active Fire Safety**

Churches Fire and Trust employed Estates Team.

**17. PAT Testing**

P & S Electrical Ltd.

- 18. Pneumatic Tube Systems**  
[Quirepace Ltd.](#)
- 19. Pest Control**  
[Rokill Ltd.](#)
- 20. Cleaning Services including Deep Clean/Specialist Cleaning**  
[In house.](#)
- 21. Cleaning Consumables**  
[NHS logistics, Diversey.](#)
- 22. Laundry Services**  
[Salisbury Trading Ltd.](#)
- 23. Grounds and Gardens Maintenance**  
[In house.](#)
- 24. Grounds and Hard Surface Landscaping and Maintenance**  
[In House.](#)
- 25. Grounds and Gardens - Tree Management**  
[In house.](#)
- 26. Gritting, Snow Clearance and Winter Services**  
[In house.](#)
- 27. Window Cleaning Internal**  
[Hi Spec.](#)
- 28. Window Cleaning External**  
[Hi Spec.](#)
- 29. Catering Services General (+ optional retail outlets)**  
[In house, Steamplicity, Ovenmill & Aramak.](#)

**30. Catering Services Corporate**

In house, Steamplicity, Ovenmill & Aramak..

**31. Total Soft Facilities Management**

In house.

If I can be of any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Should you be dissatisfied with the Trust's response to your request, please write to the Freedom of Information Department ([esh-tr.foi@nhs.net](mailto:esh-tr.foi@nhs.net)), quoting the above reference.

Yours sincerely

Linda Thornhill (Mrs)  
Corporate Governance Manager  
[esh-tr.foi@nhs.net](mailto:esh-tr.foi@nhs.net)